	02-09-1999	
Form PTO-1595 1-3-92 RECORDATI		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
2.5.99 PA	100961828	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached origi		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving pa	rty(ies):
1. Apollo Camera, L.L.C.	Name: Visus Imaging Systems	
	Post Office Address: 445 Natoma	Street
	City: San Francisco State: CA	ZIP:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	[] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[X] ASSIGNMENT		
Execution Date: January 14, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Attorney Docket No. 23153-0002	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the annlication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,471,237	
	b. Fatent No.(5) 5,471,237	
S.N		
Additional numbers attac	hed? [] Yes (X) No 6. Total number of applications and	patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1	
Name: Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe	_	_
Street Address: 525 University Avenue		
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94301-1900		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
	[X] Enclosed	
	[] Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
Express Mail EZ 29413158605 2/4/93		
/09/1999 TTOH11 00000077 5471237	E THIS SPACE	
FC:581 40.00 0P		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio	n is true and correct and any attached c	opy is a true copy of
the original document.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 1 -
Derek P. Freyberg N/W/Y, /V/y/2/ Name of Person Signing Signature	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	<u>2/4/99</u> Date
T∱tal nu	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachm	ents and document: [2]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detac	ch this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required	cover sheet information to:	
	ssioner for Patents	
	ignments n, DC 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover she document to be recorded, including time for revi		
needed, and completing and reviewing the samp	le cover sheet. Send comments	regarding this
burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradema 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the O	ffice of Management and Budget	iγstems, PK2- , Paperwork
Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.	C. 20503.	

PATENT REEL: 9737 FRAME: 0426

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas Apollo Camera, L.L.C., ("Apollo"), a Tennessee professional limited liability company, did obtain United States Patent No. 5,471,237, issued on November 28, 1995, entitled "Single Lens Stereoscopic Video Camera," by way of assignment dated January ______, 1999, and whereas, Apollo is now the sole owner of said patent; and

Whereas, Visus Imaging Systems, Inc., a California corporation, "Assignee", whose post office address is 445 Natoma Street, City of San Francisco, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Apollo, by these presents does assign, grant, transfer and deliver exclusively unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest of every kind and nature, in and to the aforesaid Patent, and for reissues, continuations, divisionals, re-files, and substitutions thereof and together with all past, present, or future claims arising out of any infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Apollo Camera, had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Executed this 14 day of January 1999, at Tullabona Th

Sworn to and subscribed before me this $\underline{/4}$ day of January 1999 and notarized by me on said date.

Tatricia li

Notary Public

My commission expires: 2

APOLLO CAMERA, L.L.C.

By John I. Shipp, President

Exhibit A

F:\DATA\766511.VIS\COR\ASSIGN.1

RECORDED: 02/05/1999